
 
       

ACPO PRESS RELEASE 
 

From: Keller J. Blackburn, Athens County Prosecuting Attorney 

 

Date: December 5, 2014   FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

 

 

NOTICE OF SALE 

DISPOSAL OF FORFEITED VEHICLES AND PROPERTY 
 

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 2981.04 the following forfeited vehicles and property will be disposed 

of at public auction on December 9, 2014, AT 10:00 A.M. at the Athens County Courthouse, First Floor 

Rotunda, Athens, OH 45701: 

 

1. 1997 NISSAN ALTIMA – VIN#1N4BU31D6VC249303 

2. 1994 CHECK S-10 PICKUP – VIN#1GCCS1449R8110909  

3. 1992 HONDA ACCORD LX – VIN#1HGCB7653NA090461 

4.       1998 BMW 323 I – VIN#WBABJ8328WEM20244 

5.     FIRST ALERT SAFE, SERIAL #2087FBD01241310053 

6. 2002 FORD EXPLORER – VIN#1FMZU73E82VA62698 

7. REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 13 SPRING STREET, GLOUSTER, OHIO – PARCEL 

 ID#M040030004400 

8. WHITE IPHONE 

9. ROLEX WATCH AND EMPTY ROLEX WATCH BOX 

10. 48 MISCELLANEOUS BALL CAPS 

11. ONE CASE AND ONE BOTTLE OF ARMANDE DE BRIGNAC CHAMPAGNE 

12. LOUIS VUITTON GLASSES AND HARD SUNGLASS CASE 

13. LOUIS VUITTON BACKPACK 

14. BLACK SAMSUNG DIGITAL CAMERA WITH CHARGER 

15. 37 PAIRS AIR JORDANS AND OR SNEAKERS  

16. COLLECTABLE SPORT CARD ALBUM WITH CARDS 

17. MONEY COUNTER 

18. DVR AND ADT EQUIPMENT AND DVR CONTROL  

19. FAX MACHINE 

20. WHITE APPLE LAPTOP WITH CHARGER 

21. PLAYSTATION 4, ONE GAME AND TWO CONTROLLERS 

22. X BOX ONE, ONE GAME AND TWO CONTROLLERS 

23. SILVER DIGITAL MINI RECORDER 



24. IPAD WITH CHARGERS GARAGE 

25. GUCCI BELTS 

26. SHOT GLASSES 

27. BROWN MONEY BOX 

28. 2 BLACK CELL PHONES 

29. 2004 BUICK LESABRE – VIN #1G4HP52K144168038   

 

TERMS OF SALE: All vehicles, real estate and other property listed above vehicles shall be sold under the 

doctrine of caveat emptor, in as is condition and without appraisal or warranty, at public auction, with minimum 

bids as follows:  

 

1.   1997 NISSAN ALTIMA – $1,000.00;  

2.   1994 CHECK S-10 PICKUP – $1,000.00;  

3.  1992 HONDA ACCORD LX – $1,000.00;  

4.   1998 BMW 323 I – $1,000.00;  

5.  FIRST ALERT SAFE, SERIAL #2087FBD01241310053 - $25.00;  

6.  2002 FORD EXPLORER – VIN#1FMZU73E82VA62698 - $1,000.00;  

7.  REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 13 SPRING STREET, GLOUSTER, OHIO – PARCEL 

ID#M040030004400 - $7,500.00;  

8. WHITE IPHONE - $100.00;  

9.   ROLEX WATCH AND EMPTY ROLEX WATCH BOX - $7,000.00;  

10.   48 MISCELLANEOUS BALL CAPS - $100.00;  

11.   ONE CASE AND ONE BOTTLE OF ARMANDE DE BRIGNAC CHAMPAGNE - $60.00;  

12.   LOUIS VUITTON GLASSES AND HARD SUNGLASS CASE - $100.00;  

13.   LOUIS VUITTON BACKPACK - $500.00;  

14.   BLACK SAMSUNG DIGITAL CAMERA WITH CHARGER - $10.00;  

15.   37 PAIRS AIR JORDANS AND OR SNEAKERS - $250.00;  

16.   COLLECTABLE SPORT CARD ALBUM WITH CARDS - $15.00;  

17. MONEY COUNTER - $5.00;  

18.  DVR AND ADT EQUIPMENT AND DVR CONTROL - $150.00;  

19.  FAX MACHINE - $5.00;  

20.  WHITE APPLE LAPTOP WITH CHARGER - $400.00; 

21. PLAYSTATION 4, ONE GAME AND TWO CONTROLLERS - $150.00;  

22.   X BOX ONE, ONE GAME AND TWO CONTROLLERS - $150.00;  

23.   SILVER DIGITAL MINI RECORDER - $50.00;  

24.   IPAD WITH CHARGERS GARAGE - $100;  

25.   GUCCI BELTS - $50;  

26.   SHOT GLASSES - $5.00;  

27.   BROWN MONEY BOX - $5.00;  

28.   2 BLACK CELL PHONES - $5.00;  

29.  2004 BUICK LESABRE – VIN #1G4HP52K144168038 - $1,500.00.   

 

All items listed above shall be sold to the highest bidder for cash or cashier’s check, payable at the time of sale.  

Vehicles will be available for inspection two hours prior to the sale at the Athens County Storage Lot, St. Rt. 

550 Athens, Ohio, 45701.  Vehicles are to be removed within ten (10) days of the purchase or storage fees will 

be assessed.  Arrangements for entrance to the Athens County Storage Lot to remove vehicles other than on the 

day of sale must be made through the Athens County Sheriff’s Office. 

 

We will post photos of some of the above items in the near future. 
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